The unaudited pro forma adjustments are based upon available information and certain assumptions that we believe are reasonable under
the circumstances. These unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements should be read in conjunction with the
accompanying notes and assumptions and the historical financial statements and related notes of Globocare and AHS.

Globocare effected an one-for-four reverse stock split of its common stock on October 18, 2016. All share and per share information of
Globocare presented in these unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements have been retroactively adjusted to reflect the
reverse stock split.

 2

AVALON GLOBOCARE CORP., FORMERLY KNOWN AS GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES CORP.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
June 30, 2016

  Avalon Globocare Corp.,   Avalon Healthcare
  Formerly Known As   System Inc.
  Global Technologies Corp.  and Subsidiary
  June 30,   June 30   Pro Forma Adjustments   Pro Forma
  2016   2016   Dr.   Cr.   Balances

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS:

Cash  $ 104  $ 611,487(3)  $ -  $ 104  $ 611,487

Total Current Assets   104   611,487   -   104   611,487

Total Assets  $ 104  $ 611,487  $ -  $ 104  $ 611,487

LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
(DEFICIT)

CURRENT LIABILITIES:

Accounts payable and accrued
liabilities  $ 4,950  $ 18,900(3)  $ 4,950  $ -  $ 18,900
Accounts payable and accrued
liabilities - related party   -   20,565   -   -   20,565
Loans from related parties -
directors and stockholders   26,000   -(3)   26,000   -   -
Advance from customers - related
parties   -   452,500   -   -   452,500
Due to related parties   -   97,150   -   -   97,150

Total Current Liabilities   30,950   589,115   30,950   -   589,115

Commitments and Contingencies

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
(DEFICIT):

Preferred stock, $0.0001 par
value; 10,000,000 shares
authorized; no shares issued and
outstanding at June 30, 2016   -   -   -   -   -

Common stock, $0.0001 par
value; 490,000,000 shares
authorized; 1,750,000 and
51,750,000 pro forma shares
issued and outstanding at June
30, 2016, respectively   175   -(1)(2)   -   5,000   5,175

Additional paid-in capital   28,925   230,000(1)(2)(3)  64,946   30,846   224,825
Accumulated deficit   (59,946)  (207,843)(2)   -   59,946   (207,843)

Accumulated other
comprehensive income - foreign
currency translation adjustment   -   215   -   -   215

Total Stockholders' Equity
(Deficit)   (30,846)  22,372   64,946   95,792   22,372

Total Liabilities and
Stockholders' Equity (Deficit)  $ 104  $ 611,487  $ 95,896  $ 95,792  $ 611,487

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

 3

AVALON GLOBOCARE CORP., FORMERLY KNOWN AS GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES CORP.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

  Avalon Globocare Corp.,   Avalon Healthcare
  Formerly Known As   System Inc.
  Global Technologies Corp.  and Subsidiary
  For the Six Months   For the Six Months
  Ended   Ended   Pro Forma
  June 30, 2016   June 30, 2016   Balances

REVENUE  $ -  $ -  $ -

OPERATING EXPENSES:

Professional fees   25,440   77,075   102,515
Other general and administrative   -   28,456   28,456

Total Operating Expenses   25,440   105,531   130,971

OTHER INCOME

Interest Income   -   60   60

Total Other Income   -   60   60

NET LOSS  $ (25,440)  $ (105,471)  $ (130,911)
COMPREHENSIVE LOSS

NET LOSS   (25,440)   (105,471)   (130,911)
OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

Unrealized foreign currency translation gain   -   215   215
COMPREHENSIVE LOSS  $ (25,440)  $ (105,256)  $ (130,696)

NET LOSS PER COMMON SHARE:

Basic and diluted  $ (0.01)   $ (0.00)

WEIGHTED AVERAGE SHARES OUTSTANDING:

Basic and diluted   1,750,000   51,750,000

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

 4

AVALON GLOBOCARE CORP., FORMERLY KNOWN AS GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES CORP.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

  Avalon Globocare Corp.,
  Formerly Known As   Avalon Healthcare
  Global Technologies Corp.  System Inc.
  For the Year   For the Period from May 18, 2015